PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8349842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABBA DADDY, LLC	12/26/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GARDNER IP LAW, PC	
Street Address:	1899 POWERS FERRY ROAD, SUITE 470	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9429257
Patent Number:	10800016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709842300

Email: artg@gardnerip.com Correspondent Name: GARDNER IP LAW, PC

Address Line 1: 1899 POWERS FERRY ROAD, SUITE 470

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35A02.1-010; 35A02.1-021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR A. GARDNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur A. Gardner/	
DATE SIGNED:	ED: 12/26/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice of lien#page1.tif source=Notice of lien#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 066130 FRAME: 0042

508302649

NOTICE OF CLAIM OF LIEN

The undersigned Claimant, Gardner IP Law, PC (formerly known as Gardner Groff &

Greenwald, PC and also formerly known as Gardner Groff Greenwald & Villanueva, P.C.), hereby

claims a lien on property described below and hereby declares the following:

1. That a statement of Claimant's demand, after deducting all just credits and offsets,

is the sum of: \$1,835.05, plus any interest accruing hereinafter.

2. A general statement of the services rendered by Claimant is:

preparing and prosecuting a US non-provisional patent application for "TANGLE-

PREVENTION SLEEVE FOR HEADPHONE/EARPHONE WIRE" which has been

filed as Serial Number 13/915,198 and issued as U.S. Patent Number 9,429,257;

and

preparing and prosecuting a US non-provisional patent application for "TOOL FOR

INSTALLING PROTECTIVE AND DECORATIVE TUBING AROUND WIRES" which

has been filed as U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/939,120 and issued as

U.S. Patent Number 10,800,016.

3. That the name of the person(s) to whom Claimant rendered the services, and the

name of the owner(s), or reputed owner(s), of the property is: ABBA DADDY, LLC,

of 604 Keeneland Terrace, Woodstock, Georgia 30189; and Priscilla Sue Paquin of

4980 Sandyland Road, Carpinteria, California 93013, individually and as officer of

ABBA DADDY, LLC.

4. A description of the properties charged with the lien are: Tangle-prevention sleeve

for headphone/earphone wire" which has been filed as Serial Number 13/915,198

1

PATENT

REEL: 066130 FRAME: 0043

PATENT

Attorney Docket Nos.: 35A02.1-011

and 35A02.1-021

and issued as U.S. Patent Number 9,429,257 and US non-provisional patent application for "Tool for installing protective and decorative tubing around wires" which has been filed as U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/939,120 and issued as U.S. Patent Number 10,800,016.

GARDNER IP LAW, P.C.

By: Arthur A. Gardner

GARDNER IP LAW, PC 1899 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 470 Atlanta, Georgia 30339 (770) 984-2300 Date: December 26, 2023